
RFP #883
TASK ASSIGNMENT CONSTRTUCTION TESTING SERVICES
CLOSES: WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 28, 2024
TIME: 1:30 pm

Business Name Primary Contact Address Line 1 City State Zip Phone Emails Date Emailed Notes
AAR Testing and Inspection, Inc. Teajalam Gounden 7126 180th Ave NE, C101 Redmond WA 98052

425-591-8073
tgounden@aartesting.com; 
rradach@aartesting.com; 2/7/2024

Associated Earth Sciences, Inc. Bruce L. Blyton 911 5th Avenue Kirkland WA 98033
425-827-7701

bblyton@aesgeo.com; 
mgreen@aesgeo.com; 2/7/2024

Carlson Testing, Inc. Jasmine Gehring 8430 SW Hunziker Street Tigard OR 97223
503-684-3460

jgehring@carlsontesting.com; 
info@carlsontesting.com; 2/7/2024

Columbia West Engineering, Inc. Lance Lehto 11917 NE 95th St Vancouver WA 98682
360-823-2900

lance@columbiawestengineering.co
m; 2/7/2024

Echelon Engineering, Inc. Shelley D. Sommerfeld 21027 61st Avenue West Lynnwood WA 98036
425-672-8924

echelon@echelonengineering.com; 
blaughlin@echelonengineering.com 2/7/2024

Elevator Consulting Services, Inc. David Brown 1117 31st Ave. S. Seattle WA 98144
425-957-4641

davidb@elevatoradvice.com; 
Greg@elevatoradvice.com 2/7/2024

Fenagh Engineering and Testing Christina Douglas 22016 68th Ave S Kent WA 98032
206-303-9339 cdouglas@fenaghengineering.com 2/7/2024

GeoEngineers Inc. GeoEngineers marketing 2101 4th Avenue Seattle WA 98121
206-728-2674

proposals@geoengineers.com; 
arocha@geoengineers.com; 2/7/2024

GeoTest Services, Inc. Kris Scarci 741 Marine Drive Bellingham WA 98225
360-733-7318

kriss@geotest-inc.com; 
jwolf@rmacompanies.com; 2/7/2024

Global Geophysics LLC. John Liu P.O. Box 2229 Redmond WA 98073
425-890-4321 JLiu@Globalgeophysics.com 2/7/2024

HWA GeoSciences Inc. Stephanie Murphy 21312 30th Drive SE, Suite 110 Bothell WA 98021-7010
425-774-0106 smurphy@hwageo.com 2/7/2024

JECB Monica Rose PO Box 832 Auburn WA 98071
253-405-4654

jecboffice@gmail.com; 
jamiehicks50@msn.com 2/7/2024

Kleinfelder Jim Fillis 14710 NE 87th Street, Suite 100 Redmond WA 98052
425-213-4376

jfillis@kleinfelder.com; 
jjwilliams@kleinfelder.com; 2/7/2024

Krazan & Associates, Inc Diane Vandewall 825 Center Street Tacoma WA 98409
253-939-2500

dianevandewall@krazan.com; 
larissajarvis@krazan.com; 2/7/2024

Lochner (H.W. Lochner) Aaron Butters, PE, PMP 915 118th Avenue SE, Suite 130 Bellevue WA 98005
425-454-3160

rmcgaughey@hwlochner.com; 
jpeters@hwlochner.com; 2/7/2024

Materials Testing & Consulting, Inc. - 
MAIN

Shareece Edmondson 777 Chrysler Drive Burlington WA 98233
360-755-1990

shareece.edmondson@mtc-inc.net; 
contact@mtc-inc.net; 2/7/2024

NEXUS bec Mary Bruenn 2552 Jefferson Ave Tacoma WA 98402
253-625-7090

marketing@nexusbec.com; 
twolf@nexusbec.com 2/7/2024

Northwest Geotechnical Michael Ginsback 9120 SW Pioneer Ct Ste B Wilsonville OR 97070 mginsbach@rmacompanies.com 2/7/2024
Pacific Rim Environmental, Inc. Tricia Lewis 6510 Southcenter Blvd. Suite 40 Tukwila WA 98188

206-244-8965
tlewis@pacrimenv.com; 
alewis@pacrimenv.com; 2/7/2024

Pacific Testing & Inspection Inc. Jenny Thayer 3215 Harrison Ave. Centralia WA 98531
360-736-3922

Timb@ptiinc.net; jennyt@ptiinc.net; 
jennyt@ptiinc.net 2/7/2024

PBS Engineering and Environmental 
Inc.

Kristen Roche 1325 SE Tech Center Drive Vancouver WA 98683
503-417-7725

marketing.bids@pbsusa.com; 
alicia.brazington@pbsusa.com; 2/7/2024

PSI- Professional Service Industries Heidi Padilla 3011 S Huson Street Tacoma WA 98409
253-589-1804

emily.tait@intertek.com; 
casey.curran@intertek.com; 2/7/2024

Resolute Consulting LLC Allison Zimmerman PO Box 21 Elk WA 99009
919-621-7143 allison@resoluteconsultllc.com 2/7/2024

Richaven Architecture & 
Preservation

Brian Rich 9000 23rd Ave NW Seattle WA 98117-2717
206-909-9866 brian@richaven.com 2/7/2024

RS&H, Inc Cathy Scott 10748 Deerwood Park Blvd Jacksonville FL 32256
904-256-2295

cathy.scott@rsandh.com; 
broutin.sherrill@rsandh.com; 2/7/2024

Schnabel Engineering, LLC Dennis E Schwartz 16300 Christensen  Road, Suite 350 Seattle WA 98188
206-573-5190

ssabas@schnabel-eng.com; 
ccole@schnabel-eng.com; 2/7/2024

mailto:mginsbach@rmacompanies.com


SOCOTEC US Darbi Krumpos 401 2nd Avenue S Seattle WA 98104
206-467-0054 darbi.krumpos@socotec.us 2/7/2024

SoundEarth Strategies, Inc. Marketing Group 1011 SW Klickitat Way, Suite 212 Seattle WA 98134
206-306-1900 marketing@soundearthinc.com 2/7/2024

Stantec Stephen Nuss 1687 114th Ave SE, Suite 100 Bellevue WA 98004
360-951-1242

stephen.nuss@stantec.com; 
richard.talley@stantec.com; 2/7/2024

Terracon Consultants, Inc. Eric D. Kunz, P.E. 21905 64th Avenue West Mountlake 
Terrace

WA 98043
425-771-3304

allyson.evers@terracon.com; 
edkunz@terracon.com; 2/7/2024

Terracon Consulting Seattle Lynnwood 20225 Cedar Valley Road Lynnwood WA 98036
425-742-9360

SeattleLynnwood.Marketing@terrac
on.com; 2/7/2024

Wiss, Janney, Elstner Associates, Inc. Emily Brandesky 960 South Harney Street Seattle WA 98108
206-622-1441 ebrandesky@wje.com 2/7/2024
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